NN32251A
Page 1 of 7
Evaluation Board User’s Guide
 Integrated wireless power transmitter controller
 WPC Ver. 1.1 ready
 MCU embedded
 Half-bridge gate driver ： 4ch
  (full-bridge gate driver ： 2ch also configurable)

Evaluation Board User’s Guide
EVB (for Qi Type A11) Information (Continued)
2. Bill of Materials
Category Parts No. Name Manufacture Value Rating
Size
(JIS or PKG)
T(max)
mm
Qty
IC IC1 NN32251A Panasonic - - 12.0 x 12.0 1.2 1
Coil L2 CEBO-RA2D22A CHEMTRONICS - - - - 1
Capacitor
C18,C28,
C29,C50
C4532C0G2E104J320KN TDK 0.1uF 250V 4.5 x 3.2 3.2 3
C3, C14 GRM188B11E332KA01 MURATA 3300pF 25V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 2
C4, C7, C13,
C54, C56
GRM188B11E102KA01 MURATA 1000pF 25V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 5
C6 GRM188B11E222KA01 MURATA 2200pF 25V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 1
C12 GRM188B11E392KA01 MURATA 3900pF 25V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 1
C5 GRM188B11E683KA01 MURATA 68000pF 25V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 1
C16 GRM188B11H103KA01 MURATA 0.01uF 50V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 1
C8, C9, C11 GRM188B31E105KA75 MURATA 1uF 25V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 3
C19 GRM188R72A103KA01 MURATA 0.01uF 100V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 1
C20 GRM188R72D222KW07D MURATA 2200pF 200V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 1
C15,C23,
C24,C42
UMK325AB7106MM-T TAIYO YUDEN 10uF 50V 3.2 x 2.5 2.5 4
C10 GRM21BB31E475KA75 MURATA 4.7uF 25V 2.1 x1.25 1.25 1
C71, C72 GRM319R71H223JA01 MURATA 22nF 50V 3.2 x 1.6 0.95 2
C73, C74 GRM188R71H104KA93 MURATA 0.1uF 50V 1.6 x 0.8 0.8 2
Resistor
R2, R31,
R32
ERJ3EKF1001V Panasonic 1K 1％ 1.6 x 0.8 0.55 3
R3 ERJ3EKF1002V Panasonic 10K 1％ 1.6 x 0.8 0.55 1
R4 ERJ8BWFR025 Panasonic 25m 1％ 3.2 x 1.6 0.75 1
R9,R10 ERJ3EKF5600U Panasonic 560 1％ 1.6 ｘ 0.8 0.55 2
R30, R44 ERJ3EKF1003V Panasonic 100K 1％ 1.6 x 0.8 0.55 2
R40, R42 ERJ3GEYJ2R0V Panasonic 2 5% 1.6 x 0.8 0.55 2
R41, R43 ERJ3GEYJ200V Panasonic 20 5% 1.6 x 0.8 0.55 2
R33,R47,
R49,R51,
R52,R54,
R56,R57,